OHSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD

#181 Gongdan-Dong, Gumi-Si, Gyeongsangbuk-Do, Korea Tel: +82-54-468-7282, Fax: +82-54-461-8368

November 15, 2012

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, OHSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

Product Name: Base Station FCC ID: OZ5URCTRFUZ1

We affirm that between SIEMIC and OHSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Sincerely,

Hak-Ki Kim, Q.C Manager

OHSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD